

## Release, Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement

As a guest of Tindell's Horse & Mule School, the undersigned acknowledges and assumes the unavoidable risk inherent in all horse related activities, including but not limited to the following:

- That the equine may behave in ways that may result in injury, death or loss to persons on or around the equine
- The equine is unpredictable and may react to sound, sudden movement, unfamiliar objects, persons or other animals
- The equine may cause or incur injuries because of the surface and subsurface conditions on which they are ridden
- An equine may cause injury by colliding with another equine, people or objects
- The injury may be caused to you, your equine, or your property while participating in an equine activity because other participants may not maintain control of their animal(s)

The inherent risks include but are not limited to bodily injury and physical harm to equines, rider or spectator.

In consideration therefore, for the privilege of riding and or working around equines at Tindell's Horse & Mule School, the undersigned does hereby agree to Hold Harmless and Indemnify and further release Tindell's Horse & Mule School from any liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury or illness to the undersigned, to any family member or spectator accompanying the undersigned on the premises, to property belonging to the undersigned, or to any equine on Tindell's Horse & Mule School premises or left in Tindell's Horse & Mule School pastures or stables, or where the Tindell's Horse & Mule School holds its clinics.

Print Name:	
Signature of Guest:	Date
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	
(If Guest is under 18 years of age)	
Date:	
Phone Number:	
Email:	
Emergency Contact:	